
TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited for  supply of  36 M.T. Liquid Detergent on annual
basis.Terms  &  conditions  of  Tender  and  specifications  of  required  Liquid
Detergent  are available on our web site  www.gokulmilk.coop. Interested parties
should give their Tender offer on their letterhead. Sealed Tender offer alongwith
requisite EMD should reach our office on or before 21/01/2025. Right to accept
or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reason is reserved. 

  Managing Director          Chairman
Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh  Utpadak Sangh Ltd.

B-1, M.I.D.C., Gokul Shirgaon,  Kolhapur.

.



Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd., Kolhapur
    General Terms & Conditions of Tender

1. Our approximate annual requirement of Liquid Detergent will be 36 M.T.      
Specifications of required chemicals are given herewith. Tender offer should be 
given accordingly.

2. Tender offers are to be given on the letterhead in the prescribed format given by 
us.

3. Earnest money Deposit of Rs.20,000/- should be given alongwith the Tender by 
RTGS/NEFT or D/D issued in the name of Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh 
Utpadak Sangh Ltd.Tender without E.M.D.will not be consider.

  RTGS Details are as follows.
    Name of bank- Bank of Maharashtra
  Acc.No.- 60182028384
  IFSC code.- MAHB0001575

4. Tenderer must give minimum 250 gm.sample of Liquid Detergent with their         
Tender.

5. Liquid Detegent is to be supplied in returnable carboys.Supply period will be one
year.We will   place our purchase order as per  our requirement.Rate quoted in
Tender  should  be  with  inclusive  of  Packing  forwarding  &
Transportation.Applicable  GST should  be  mentioned  separately.  Offered  rates
must  be  valid  for  a  period  of one  year  from  the  date  of  submission  of
Tender.There is no price escalation during period of supply.

6. Delivery  of  Liquid  Detergent  is  requird  at  our  Gokul  Project  ,–
B-1,M.I.D.C.Gokul Shirgaon , Kolhapur.

  
7. Sealed Tender duly marked as‘TENDER FOR LIQUID DETERGENT’alongwith  

requisite EMD should be submitted at our Gokul Shirgaon office on  or  before 
21/01/2025.

    
8. Right to accept or reject any or all Tender without assigning any reason is 

reserved.

9. If supplier fails to supply liquid detergent as per our requirement, EMD will be 
forefeited & sangh will purchase liquid detergent from other suppliers & actual 
losses will be recovererd.

10.Payment : will be made within 30 days from date of supply of liquid detergent.

11.Kolhapur will be jurisdiction. 
 
     Managing Director 



Format for Tender offer
(To be given on The letterhead)

_________________________________________________________________________________
                                                                                                         Date :-     - 01 - 2025

To, 

The Managing Director
Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd.,
B-1, M.I.D.C., Gokul Shirgaon,
Kolhapur .

       Subject-Tender offer for Liquid Detergent.        

Dear Sir,

    In continuation to your Tender Notice Published in Daily Punya nagari, Kolhapur
dtd.15-01-2025,  we  are  submitting  our  Tender  offer  as  under.  We  have  studied
specifications & Terms condition thoroughly.

Sr.
No.

Particulars of
Chemical

Rate per Kg.
Rs.

GST % Total With GST
Rs.

1) Liquid Detergent.

Note – Rate mentioned above is inclusive P & F,Freight and it is valid for a 

period of one year. 

                                                                                                 Your's Faithfully

                                                                      
                                                                                       Seal & Signature of Tenderer.



KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH  LTD  .

Annexure

SPECIFICATIONS OF REQUIRED  LIQUID DETERGENT 

(A)  Description :-

            The material shall be in the liquid form free from visible dust, dirt, impurities and shall not

give any unpleasant odour.  It shall have good cleaning and lathering properties.

            (B)       Standards :-

(1) Colour  = Pale yellow to dark brown.

(2) PH of 1% solution = 7.0 to 8

(3) % Active matter = 20% min.

(4)   Rinseability = Good

(C)      Packing and Marking –

1. The material shall be packed in plastic carboys / barrels.

2. All containers in which the material packed shall be dry and clean.

3. Plastic carboys / barrels shall have following information.

                   a) Name of chemical and supplier’s name.

                   b) Net weight 

                   c) Colour Code.

           (D)   Acceptance Criteria : By chemical and physical analysis.

********************************************************************************     


